Mayo - Rand Conmed: Data Dictionary
11/27/2017
Dataset: conmed
1
MAYO - RAND CONMED: DATA DICTIONARY
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Document Summary ........................................................................................................................................................ 2
Mayo - Rand Conmed: Data Dictionary ........................................................................................................................... 3

NODE Node  Num
SEQUENCE Sequence  Num
STUDY Ingres Study Number  Num
VERSION Version  Num
Mayo - Rand Conmed: Data Dictionary
11/27/2017
Dataset: conmed
5
Section 3: Form Results
Variable Label Description Format Text
CONCNT1 Concurrent Medication 1
continuing?
Continuing 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
2="No"
CONCNT10 Concurrent Medication 10
continuing?
Continuing 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
CONCNT11 Concurrent Medication 11
continuing?
Continuing 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
CONCNT12 Concurrent Medication 12
continuing?
Continuing 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
CONCNT13 Concurrent Medication 13
continuing?
Continuing 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
CONCNT14 Concurrent Medication 14
continuing?
Continuing 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
CONCNT15 Concurrent Medication 15
continuing?
Continuing 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
CONCNT2 Concurrent Medication 2

continuing?
Continuing 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
CONCNT8 Concurrent Medication 8
continuing?
Continuing 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
CONCNT9 Concurrent Medication 9
continuing?
Continuing 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
CONDT1 Concurrent Medication 1
start date
Start Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONDT10 Concurrent Medication 10
start date
Start Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONDT11 Concurrent Medication 11
start date
Start Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONDT12 Concurrent Medication 12
start date
Start Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
Mayo - Rand Conmed: Data Dictionary
11/27/2017
Dataset: conmed
6
Variable Label Description Format Text
CONDT13 Concurrent Medication 13
start date
Start Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONDT14 Concurrent Medication 14
start date
Start Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONDT15 Concurrent Medication 15
start date
Start Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONDT2 Concurrent Medication 2

medications (including
prescription,
over-the-counter, alternative
medications, vitamins,
supplements, type of
preparation, administration
of sedation medications)
2=No
Num
1="Yes"
2="No"
CONMED1 Concomitant Medication 1 Concomitant agent name (1)
(40 available characters.)
Char
" "=" "
CONMED10 Concomitant Medication 10 Concomitant agent name (1)
(40 available characters.)
Char
" "=" "
CONMED11 Concomitant Medication 11 Concomitant agent name (1)
(40 available characters.)
Char
" "=" "
CONMED12 Concomitant Medication 12 Concomitant agent name (1)
(40 available characters.)
Char
" "=" "
CONMED13 Concomitant Medication 13 Concomitant agent name (1)
(40 available characters.)
Char
" "=" "
CONMED14 Concomitant Medication 14 Concomitant agent name (1)
(40 available characters.)
Char
" "=" "
CONMED15 Concomitant Medication 15 Concomitant agent name (1)
(40 available characters.)
Char
" "=" "
CONMED2 Concomitant Medication 2 Concomitant agent name (1)

(40 available characters.)
Char
" "=" "
CONMED8 Concomitant Medication 8 Concomitant agent name (1)
(40 available characters.)
Char
" "=" "
CONMED9 Concomitant Medication 9 Concomitant agent name (1)
(40 available characters.)
Char
" "=" "
CONSTP1 Concurrent Medication 1
Stop Date
Stop Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONSTP10 Concurrent Medication 10
Stop Date
Stop Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONSTP11 Concurrent Medication 11
Stop Date
Stop Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONSTP12 Concurrent Medication 12
Stop Date
Stop Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONSTP13 Concurrent Medication 13
Stop Date
Stop Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONSTP14 Concurrent Medication 14
Stop Date
Stop Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONSTP15 Concurrent Medication 15
Stop Date
Stop Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONSTP2 Concurrent Medication 2

Stop Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
CONSTP9 Concurrent Medication 9
Stop Date
Stop Date (mm/dd/yyyy) SAS Date
.="Missing"
DOSE1 Total Dose 1 Dose (Enter numeric value
only.)
Num
.="Missing"
Mayo - Rand Conmed: Data Dictionary
11/27/2017
Dataset: conmed
8
Variable Label Description Format Text
DOSE10 Total Dose 10 Dose (Enter numeric value
only.)
Num
.="Missing"
DOSE11 Total Dose 11 Dose (Enter numeric value
only.)
Num
.="Missing"
DOSE12 Total Dose 12 Dose (Enter numeric value
only.)
Num
.="Missing"
DOSE13 Total Dose 13 Dose (Enter numeric value
only.)
Num
.="Missing"
DOSE14 Total Dose 14 Dose (Enter numeric value
only.)
Num
.="Missing"
DOSE15 Total Dose 15 Dose (Enter numeric value
only.)
Num
.="Missing"
DOSE2 Total Dose 2 Dose (Enter numeric value

only.)
Num
.="Missing"
DOSE8 Total Dose 8 Dose (Enter numeric value
only.)
Num
.="Missing"
DOSE9 Total Dose 9 Dose (Enter numeric value
only.)
Num
.="Missing"
DSCD1 Drug Schedule 1 Frequency (24 available
characters.)
Char
" "=" "
DSCD10 Drug Schedule 10 Frequency (24 available
characters.)
Char
" "=" "
DSCD11 Drug Schedule 11 Frequency (24 available
characters.)
Char
" "=" "
DSCD12 Drug Schedule 12 Frequency (24 available
characters.)
Char
" "=" "
DSCD13 Drug Schedule 13 Frequency (24 available
characters.)
Char
" "=" "
DSCD14 Drug Schedule 14 Frequency (24 available
characters.)
Char
" "=" "
DSCD15 Drug Schedule 15 Frequency (24 available
characters.)
Char
" "=" "
DSCD2 Drug Schedule 2 Frequency (24 available

" "=" "
DSCD8 Drug Schedule 8 Frequency (24 available
characters.)
Char
" "=" "
DSCD9 Drug Schedule 9 Frequency (24 available
characters.)
Char
" "=" "
PROCRL1 Procedure related 1 Study Procedure Related
1=Yes 2=No
Num
.="Missing"
1="Yes"
2="No"
PROCRL10 Procedure related 10 Study Procedure Related
1=Yes 2=No
Num
.="Missing"
PROCRL11 Procedure related 11 Study Procedure Related
1=Yes 2=No
Num
.="Missing"
PROCRL12 Procedure related 12 Study Procedure Related
1=Yes 2=No
Num
.="Missing"
PROCRL13 Procedure related 13 Study Procedure Related
1=Yes 2=No
Num
.="Missing"
PROCRL14 Procedure related 14 Study Procedure Related
1=Yes 2=No
Num
.="Missing"
PROCRL15 Procedure related 15 Study Procedure Related
1=Yes 2=No
Num
.="Missing"
PROCRL2 Procedure related 2 Study Procedure Related

Num
.="Missing"
PROCRL8 Procedure related 8 Study Procedure Related
1=Yes 2=No
Num
.="Missing"
PROCRL9 Procedure related 9 Study Procedure Related
1=Yes 2=No
Num
.="Missing"
Mayo - Rand Conmed: Data Dictionary
11/27/2017
Dataset: conmed
10
Variable Label Description Format Text
REASCM10 Reason Comment 10 Indication (200 available
characters)
Char
" "=" "
REASCM11 Reason Comment 11 Indication (200 available
characters)
Char
" "=" "
REASCM12 Reason Comment 12 Indication (200 available
characters)
Char
" "=" "
REASCM13 Reason Comment 13 Indication (200 available
characters)
Char
" "=" "
REASCM14 Reason Comment 14 Indication (200 available
characters)
Char
" "=" "
REASCM15 Reason Comment 15 Indication (200 available
characters)
Char
" "=" "
REASCOM1 Reason Comment 1 Indication (200 available

characters)
Char
" "=" "
REASCOM7 Reason Comment 7 Indication (200 available
characters)
Char
" "=" "
REASCOM8 Reason Comment 8 Indication (200 available
characters)
Char
" "=" "
REASCOM9 Reason Comment 9 Indication (200 available
characters)
Char
" "=" "
RXUNIT10 Units of Measure 10 Units of measure (15
available characters)
Char
" "=" "
RXUNIT11 Units of Measure 11 Units of measure (15
available characters)
Char
" "=" "
RXUNIT12 Units of Measure 12 Units of measure (15
available characters)
Char
" "=" "
RXUNIT13 Units of Measure 13 Units of measure (15
available characters)
Char
" "=" "
RXUNIT14 Units of Measure 14 Units of measure (15
available characters)
Char
" "=" "
RXUNIT15 Units of Measure 15 Units of measure (15
available characters)
Char
" "=" "
RXUNITS1 Units of Measure 1 Units of measure (15